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REGISTERED IN CALIFORNIA AND ARIZONA
... BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE, UNIVER-
SITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, 1942 ...
MEMBER OF AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF
ARCHITECTS ... PROFESSIONAL BACK-
GROUND: DESIGNER FOR W.A. BECHTEL CO.,
MORENCI, ARIZONA; DONALD R. WARREN CO.,
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA; BLANCHARD MAHER
AND WARD, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA;
HEAD DESIGNER FOR MARSH, SMITH AND
POWELL, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA ...
HAS GAINED NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL
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esidences

PROJECT

Jorgensen, Earle M. (Thunderbird Country Club)
Westover

Day (Alteration)

Feltman

California Development Organization (Tract Housing)
Belcher, Frank (Thunderbird Country Club)

Mueller

Carmichael, Hoagy - Alteration (Thunderbird Country Club)
Taylor, Dr.

Franklyn, Dr. Robert

Holub, David (Tamarisk Country Club)

Moncrief, W. A. (Thunderbird North)

Hines, James (Thunderbird North)

Karahadian, Kay (Tamarisk Country Club)

Desert Estates Residence Tract (Mottle and Jones)
Silberman

Hanson, Charles (Tamarisk Country Club)

Gillin, John (Thunderbird Country Club)

Bailey, Dr. Wilbur (Smoke Tree Ranch)

Kuhrts, George - No. 1

Kuhrts, George - No. 2

Strebe, Earle - Alteration

Robinson, Dr. Hampton

French, Lloyd R.

Laguera, Eugenio

Lucas, Allen

Essig, John

Williams, Ronald

Williams, Ronald

Laguera Alteration

Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence

LOCATION CONSTRUCTION VALUE

Palm Springs, California
West Los Angeles, California
West Los Angeles, California
Phoenix, Arizona

Northern California

Palm Springs, California

San Diego, California

Palm Springs, California

San Diego, California

Los Angeles, California
Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California

San Diego, California

Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California
Borrego, California

Borrego, California

Palm Springs, California
Houston, Texas

Odessa, Texas

Monterrey, Mexico

Woodside, California

Cobb View Heights, Lake County, Cal.
Palm Desert, California
Palm Desert, California
Monterrey, Mexico

$ 110,000.00
60,000.00
20,000.00
70,000.00

12,000,000.00
70,000.00
25,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
70,000.00
65,000.00
90,000.00
30,000.00
60,000.00
30,000.00
35,000.00
43,000.00
80,000.00
65,000.00
40,000.00
25,000.00
12,000.00

375,000.00
250,000.00
70,000.00
30,000.00
35,000.00
42,000.00
38,000.00
10,000.00




1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1957
1957
1957
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958

rojects

in general

PROJECT

Desert Car Wash

Edificio Mateal Office Building
Saddle and Sirloin Alteration
George Cameron Office Alteration
Cameron Radio Station (KDES)
Cameron Transmitter Station
Huddle Springs, Cameron Center
Plaza Center

Sigma Phi Epsilon Fraternity House, U.S.C.
Germain’s Liquor Store
Bethlehem Steel Corp Addition
Lemurian Fellowship

Palm Springs Spa

Cameron Center

High Fidelity, Unlimited

Haime Gutierrez Hotel

Marin Hotel and Sports Club
Warren Southwest Offices

® St. Louis Church

Commercial
Commercial
Restaurant
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Restaurant
Shopping Center
Club
Commercial
Industrial
Religious

Hotel and Bath House
Shopping Center
Commercial
Hotel

Hotel

Industrial
Religious

LOCATION

Palm Springs, California
Havana, Cuba

Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California
Las Vegas, Nevada

Los Angeles, California
Cathedral City, California
South San Francisco, California
Ramona, California

Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California
Menlo Park, California
Monterrey, Mexico

Marin County, California
Torrance, California
Cathedral City, California

CONSTRUCTION VALUE

$ 30,000.00
1,000,000.00
6,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
650,000.00
2,500,000.00
150,000.00
10,000.00
35,000.00
350,000.00
2,500,000.00
4,500,000.00
180,000.00
575,000.00
2,500,000.00
350,000.00
15,000.00




rojects in general

PROJECT LOCATION CONSTRUCTION VALUE
1956 e Desert Car Wash Commercial Palm Springs, California $ 30,000.00
1956 e Edificio Mateal Office Building Commercial Havana, Cuba 1,000,000.00
1956 e Saddle and Sirloin Alteration Restaurant Palm Springs, Californ%a 6,000.00
1956 e George Cameron Office Alteration Commercial Palm Springs, Californ{a 25,000.00
1956 e Cameron Radio Station (KDES) Commercial Palm Springs, California 20,000.00
1956 e Cameron Transmitter Station Commercial Palm Springs, Ca]ifom%a 10,000.00
1956 e Huddle Springs, Cameron Center Restaurant Palm Springs, California 650,000.00
1956 Plaza Center Shopping Center Las Vegas, Nevada 2,500,000.00
1957 e Sigma Phi Epsilon Fraternity House, U.S.C. Club Los Ange]es', Ca]if(?rnia. 150,000.00
1957 e Germain’s Liquor Store Commercial Cathedral City, Cahforme‘\ ; 10,000.00
1957 e Bethlehem Steel Corp. Addition Industrial South San Francisco, California 35,000.00
1958 Lemurian Fellowship Religious Ramona, California 350,000.00
1958 Palm Springs Spa (Design Arc Bath House Palm Springs, California 500,000.00
1958 e Cameron Center Shopping Center Palm Springs, California 4,500,000.00
1958 e St. Louis Church Religious Cathedra! City, Ca}]ifor.nia 15,000.08
1959 e Racquet Club Alteration Hotel - Restaurant Palm Spr}ngs, Ca]%forn{a i %gg,ggggo
1960 e Racquet Club, Cottages West Hotel and Rentals Palm Sprlngs, California ,700,000.




esidences
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PROJECT

Jorgensen, Earle M. (Thunderbird Country Club)
Westover

Day (Alteration)

Feltman

California Development Organization (Tract Housing)
Belcher, Frank (Thunderbird Country Club)

Mueller

Carmichael, Hoagy - Alteration (Thunderbird Country Club)
Taylor, Dr.

Franklyn, Dr. Robert

Holub, David (Tamarisk Country Club)

Moncrief, W. A.(Thunderbird North)

Hines, James (Thunderbird North)

Karahadian, Kay (Tamarisk Country Club)

Desert Estates Residence Tract (Mottle and Jones)
Silberman

Hanson, Charles (Tamarisk Country Club)

Gillin, John (Thunderbird Country Club)

Bailey, Dr. Wilbur (Smoke Tree Ranch)

Kuhrts, George - No. 1

Kuhrts, George - No. 2

Strebe, Earle - Alteration

Robinson, Dr. Hampton
Essig, John

Williams, Ronald
Williams, Ronald
Laguera Alteration

e Rogers, Nat (Eldorado Country Club)

Wheeler, Duane (Eldorado Country Club)
Clare, Charles (Tamarisk Country Club)
Nicoletti, Louise (Eldorado Country Club)
W. J. Sloan Co. Display Unit

Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence

LOCATION

Palm Springs, California
West Los Angeles, California
West Los Angeles, California
Phoenix, Arizona

Northern California

Palm Springs, California

San Diego, California

Palm Springs, California

San Diego, California

Los Angeles, California
Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California

San Diego, California

Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California
Borrego, California

Borrego, California

Palm Springs, California
Houston, Texas

Cobb View Heights, Lake County, Cal.
Palm Desert, California
Palm Desert, California
Monterrey, Mexico

Palm Desert, California
Palm Desert, California

Palm Springs, California

Palm Desert, California
La Quinta, California

CONSTRUCTION VALUE

$ 110,000.00

60,000.00
20,000.00
70,000.00

12,000,000.00

70,000.00
25,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
70,000.00
65,000.00
90,000.00
30,000.00
60,000.00
30,000.00
35,000.00
43,000.00
80,000.00
65,000.00
40,000.00
25,000.00
12,000.00
375,000.00
35,000.00
42,000.00
38,000.00
10,000.00
47,000.00
63,000.00
67,000.00
175,000.00
135,000.00




1948
1952
1953
1955
1955
1956
1957
1958

1958

1959
1960
1960
1960

olf clubhouse buildings

PROJECT

Thunderbird Country Club and Cottages
Tamarisk Country Club

Mission Valley Country Club

Silverado Country Club and Cottages
Valle Alto Country Club

Villa Real Golfotel and Cottages
Eldorado Country Club Starter Building
Marin Golf and Country Club

Eldorado Country Club Cottages
Eldorado Country Club

Palo Alto Hills Golf and Country Club
Round Hill Golf and Country Club
Eldorado Country Club Cottages West

Golf Clubhouse Buildings
Golf Clubhouse Buildings
Gelf Clubhouse Buildings
Golf Clubhouse Buildings
Golf Clubhouse Buildings
Golf Clubhouse Buildings
Golf Clubhouse Buildings
Golf Clubhouse Buildings
Golf Clubhouse Buildings
Golf Clubhouse Buildings
Golf Clubhouse Buildings
Golf Clubhouse Buildings
Golf Clubhouse Buildings

LOCATION

Palm Springs, California
Palm Springs, California
San Diego, California
Napa, California
Monterrey, Mexico
Havana, Cuba

Palm Desert, California
Marin County, California
Palm Desert, California
Palm Desert, California
Palo Alto, California
Alamo, California

Palm Desert, California

CONSTRUCTION VALUE

$ 525,000.00
150,000.00
850,000.00
700,000.00

1,000,000.00

1,500,000.00
20,000.00
100,000.00
850,000.00
1,500,000.00
650,000.00
450,000.00
1,571,000.00




PUBLICITY CREDITS: JAPANESE
WORLD'S CONTEMPORARY ARCH-
ITECTURE MAGAZINE. AMERICAN
HOLIDAY MAGAZINE.

TR | building, beverly hills, california

1 MAIN ENTRY TO SECOND FLOOR
2 MAIN ENTRY TO GROUND FLOOR
3 ENTRY AND LOBBY TO OFFICES
4 OUTSIDE OFFICE PATIO
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sunset towers building, palm springs california



arts & architecture

Fourteen - story :
building combin-
ing offices and ;
apartments. Two

levels of under-
ground park-
ing. Entire build- ‘
ing of reinforced
concrete, using
pre-cast, light- 1|
weightpanels, ‘
with openings \
over entire bal-

cony areas on ‘
front facade of 1
building.
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COMMERCIAL B VEINA - CUBA




cameron center - palm springs, california




oak room




CAMERON CENTER

RESTAURANT alm .4,221/175, CALIFORNIA

Combined Coffee Shop, Bar and luxury Restaurant features canvas covered exterior dining area. Radiant heated, innova-

tion of cantilevered counter seating and booths.




5 design year

50-room hotel facilities and golf clubhouse
with reinforced concrete structure. Design
control for hurricane winds.

Villa Real ?o/j eolmtty Club

havana, cuba




6 design year

Spectator seating 2000 capacity

Multiple use facilities

with classrooms attendant.

flagstaff high school gymnasium, arizona



proposed turf club, palm springs
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swimming pool patio

MISSION VALLEY COULRCAMMsAIL:
san diego california
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design year 55

lobby
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entrance

design year 55



marin golf and sport club | hotel and ret:reation facilities san rafael, california
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proposed village church of the west \
airport administration building, flagstaff, arizona




- palm 'spvrlings,callif.'g
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